

TOWN OF CORTE MADERA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Project Name: San Clemente Pump Station Outfall Pipe Rehabilitation

Project No: 22-001

Date: 6/22/2023

BID SUMMARY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Mitchell Engineering		JMB Construction		Anvil Builders		Valentine Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 148,969.00	\$ 148,969.00
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
4	Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (ESCP)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	Temporary Facilities and Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
6	Implementation of Bypass Pumping Plan (Revocable)	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
8	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 302,000.00
9	HDPE Discharge Header	1	LS	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 710,000.00
10	8" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	8" Air Valve	1	EA	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	36" Flexible Expansion Joint (FL X FL)	3	EA	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 411,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 507,000.00
13	36" Swing Check Valve	3	EA	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 339,000.00
14	36" Welded Flange & Pipe Strap	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
15	36" SCH 40 Steel Spool (36"x42" FL)	3	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
16	Pipe Support Guide (Spool Piece)	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
17	Heavy Duty Pipe Cradle (42" HDPE)	2	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
18	Heavy Duty Pipe Cradle (54" HDPE)	1	EA	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
19	Pipe Flange Support	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
20	Flange Anchor	3	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
21	Helical Piles and Cathodic Protection	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
22	Building Repairs	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
23	Vent Pipes & Supports	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
24	66" Fabricated Blind Flange	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
25	Concrete Pads and Foundations	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
26	Chain Link Fence and Gate	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	Shade Sail	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Site Improvements and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
				Total Base Bid \$ 2,608,500.00		\$ 2,834,300.00		\$ 3,211,000.00		\$ 3,544,369.00	

ALTERNATIVE BID ITEMS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	54" RCP Internal Pipe Joint Seals	65	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 585,000.00
				Total Alternative Bid Items \$ 65,000.00		\$ 325,000.00		\$ 487,500.00		\$ 585,000.00	

Tota Bid \$2,673,500.00 \$3,159,300.00 \$3,698,500.00 \$4,129,369.00

Checked by *DSC*
6/27/2023